1991 Senate Bill 22

Date of enactment: **February 25, 1991**Date of publication\*: **February 27, 1991** 

## 1991 WISCONSIN ACT 1

AN ACT relating to health insurance risk sharing plan premium reductions and deductibles subsidy and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

**SECTION 1. Appropriation changes; insurance.** In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the office of the commissioner of insurance under section 20.145 (7) (a) of the statutes, as

affected by the acts of 1989 and 1991, the dollar amount is increased by \$466,400 for fiscal year 1990–91 to subsidize premium reductions and deductibles under the health insurance risk sharing plan and to repay a \$90,000 loan made to this appropriation by the joint committee on finance from its appropriation under section 20.865 (4) (a) of the statutes on December 18, 1990.